Kenai Peninsula Borough
Assessing Department

MEMORANDUM

TO: Peter A. Micciche, Borough MoyorW

FROM: Adeena Wilcox, Borough Assessor
DATE: December 18, 2024
RE: Tax Adjustment Request Approval

Attached is a spreadsheet of tax adjustment requests required by changes fo the
assessment roll. These adjustments are being submitfed to the Finance
Department for processing.

Borough code 5.12.119 (D) authorizes the mayor fo approve fax adjustment
requests prepared by the borough assessor.

| hereby certify that | have reviewed the tax adjustment requests submitted for
your signature and | find them to be proper and correct.

DATED: December 18, 2024

Adeena Wilcox
Borough Assessor

APP{?OVED N

. MW___—‘\
Pé&ter A. Miccichg
Borough Mayor







DEC_2024 RECAP

DECEMBER TARS

TAG 10 (assessed)

(taxable)

TAG 11 (assessed)

(taxable)

TAG 20 (assessed)

(taxable)

TAG 21 (assessed)

(taxable)

TAG 30 (assessed)

($281.800)

(taxable

($281,800)

TAG 40 (assessed)

(taxable)

TAG 41 (assessed)

(taxable)

TAG 42 (assessed)

(taxable)

TAG 43 (assessed)

(taxable)

TAG 52 (assessed)

(taxable)

TAG 53 (assessed)

(taxable)

TAG 54 (assessed)

(taxable)

TAG 55 (assessed)

$0

(taxable)

($101,500)

TAG 57 (assessed)

$0

(taxable)

($450,300)

TAG 58 (assessed)

(taxable)

TAG 59 (assessed)

(taxable)

TAG 61 (assessed)

(taxable)

TAG 63 (assessed)

(taxable)

TAG 64 (assessed)

(taxable)

TAG 65 (assessed)

(taxable)

TAG 67 (assessed)

(taxable)

TAG 68 (assessed)

(taxable)

TAG 69 (assessed)

(taxable)

TAG 70 (assessed)

(taxable)

TAG 80 (assessed)

(taxable)

TAG 81 (assessed)

(taxable)

TOTAL TAXABLE

($551,800)

($281,800)

$0

$0

$0

KPB FLAT TAX

($250)

Page 1

12/18/2024



DECEMBER TARS CITY VALUES

TAG 10 (assessed)

(taxable)

Seldovia Flat Tax

TAG 20 (assessed)

(taxable)

Homer Flat Tax

($50)

TAG 21 (assessed)

(taxable)

TAG 30 (assessed)

($281,800)

| (taxable)

($281,800)

Disability Tax Credit

TAG 40 (assessed)

(taxable)

TAG 41 (assessed)

(taxable)

TAG 70 (assessed)

(taxable)

Soldotna Flat Tax

TAG 80 (assessed)

(taxable)

TOTAL TAXABLE

$0

($281,800)

$0

$0

$0

KPB FLAT TAX

($50)

$0

$0

$0

$0

DEC_2024 RECAP

Page 2

12/18/2024




Personal Property

TAX ADJUSTMENT REQUEST

ROLL/YEAR 2024

PARCEL ID 71522

PRIMARY OWNER MARUSHEV ANATOLI

TAR NUMBER 20-24-028

TAG

BOAT CLASS/COUNT
PLANE CLASS/COUNT
KPB ASSESSED (VT 1001)
KPB TAXABLE (VT 1003)
CITY ASSESSED (VT 1011)

CITY TAXABLE (V 1013)

CURRENT VALUE

20

BC5 -1

$0

$0

$0

$0

CORRECTED VALUE

20

BC5 -0

$0

$0

$0

$0

EXPLANATION MANIFEST CLERICAL ERROR. ACCOUNT SUPPLEMENTAL ROLLOVER FOR 2024.

BOAT WAS SOLD OCT 2023. ACCOUNT SHOULD HAVE BEEN CLOSED FOR 2024.

DATE 10/30/24

SUBMITTED BY C. JOHNSON

VERIFIED BY C. FINLEY

CHANGE SUMMARY
KPB ASSESSED $0
KPB TAXABLE $0
CITY ASSESSED $0
CITY TAXABLE $0
KPB FLAT TAX ($250)

CITY FLAT TAX ($50)




OP PP Bor $100K Exe Value
Exemption Value Borough




MANIFEST CLERICAL ERROR - CHECKLIST

The assembly may comect manifest Gerical emors made by the borough In an assessment nolice, tx SKIteMeM of ofer
borough 1ex record al sy tme. A mantiest clencel eror le 8 lypographical, compulationsl or other simitar aFor reetiy
spparent irom the asaessmant noics, tax slatament or ot borough tux recond and mads by & boarough employee in the

perfonmancs of yping. recond Reeping, fling. messuring, or olher similar dulies.

Parcel 1D J Acct # 00071522
X Typographicsl, computational or other similar error?
identify & Describe:

MAMFEST C!.ERICA.l ERROR. ACCOUNT WAS A SUPPLEMENTAL ROLLOVER FOR
2024. BOAT WAS SOLD IN OCT 2023. ACCOUNT SHOULD HAVE BEEN CLOSED
FOR 2024,

X Readily apparent from the assessment notice, tax
statement or other borough tax record?

Identify & Describe:
MANIFEST CLERICAL ERROR. ACCOUNT WAS A SUPPLEMENTAL ROLLOVER FOR

2024. DOAT WAS SOLD W OCT 2023, ACCOUNT SHOULD HAVE BEEN CLOSED
FOR 2024.

X Made by 3 borough employee in the performance of
typing, record keeping, filing, measuring, or other
similar duties?

wdentify & Describe:
MAMFEST CLERICAL ERROR. ACCOLNT WAS A SUPPLEMENTAL ROLLOVER FOR

2024. BOAT WAS SOLD IN OCT 2023. ACCOUNT SHOULD HAVE BEEN CLOSED

FOR 2024.
Certified Value Land

improvements

Personal Property

Total 50
Adjusted Value Land

Improvements

Personal Property

Total S0

Prepared by Clyde Johnson 10/30/2024

wwomstr_lonlicy el
Depart Director ° Date






Real Property

ROLL/YEAR 2024 TAR NUMBER 55-24-013
PARCEL ID 012-290-27
PRIMARY OWNER HAMBORD, RICHARD
CURRENT VALUE CORRECTED VALUE
TAG 55 55
CLASS CODE 110 110
LAND ASSESSED (VT4) 36,500 36,500
IMPROVEMENT ASSESSED (VT5) 65,000 65,000
KPB ASSESSED (VT 1001) 101,500 101,500
KPB TAXABLE (VT 1003) 101,500 0
CITY ASSESSED (VT 1011) 0 0
CITY TAXABLE (VT 1013) 0 0
EXPLANATION SENIOR EXE APPROVED AFTER CONFIRMING PFD ELIGIBLE FOR 2024
CHANGE SUMMARY
KPB ASSESSED $0
DATE 12/04/24 KPB TAXABLE ($101,500)
SUBMITTED BY S NOTTER CITY ASSESSED $0
VERIFIED BY C. FINLEY CITY TAXABLE $0
KPB FLAT TAX

CITY FLAT TAX




Legal Acres
Improvement Market vahie . $65,000.00
Land Market value $36,500.00
TaG 55.00
TAG.1d 9500
$65,000.00
$36,500.00
$101,500.00
o
$101,500.00
o

o

$65,000.00
$101,500.00

55 - NIKISKI SN. o

55 - NIKISKT SN,

Working Improvement Assessed Value

Year of Cadastre
20240101

6.31 Acres
$65,000,00
$36,500.00
55.00

55.00
$65,000.00
$36,500.00
$101,500.00
0
$101,500.00
°

°

$65,000.00
$101,500.00
°

Effective dote of value change




Real Property

TAX ADJUSTMENT REQUEST

ROLL/YEAR 2023 TAR NUMBER 30-23-011

PARCEL ID 049-300-11

PRIMARY OWNER Hendrickson, Merlin & Megan

CURRENT VALUE CORRECTED VALUE

TAG 30 30

CLASS CODE 110 110

LAND ASSESSED (VT4) 14,300 14,300
IMPROVEMENT ASSESSED (VT5) 616,100 334,300
KPB ASSESSED (VT 1001) 630,400 348,600
KPB TAXABLE (VT 1003) 630,400 348,600
CITY ASSESSED (VT 1011) 630,400 348,600
CITY TAXABLE (VT 1013) 630,400 348,600

EXPLANATION The sketch was stacked incorrectly, adding an additional level. 2SFR should have been a 1SFR upper.

CHANGE SUMMARY
KPB ASSESSED ($281,800)
DATE 10/23/24 KPB TAXABLE ($281,800)
SUBMITTED BY SR CITY ASSESSED ($281,800)
VERIFIED BY C. FINLEY CITY TAXABLE ($281,800)

KPB FLAT TAX

CITY FLAT TAX




Total City Optional Exempt Value
Lond Assessed Value

30 - KENAL CITY

Exemption Exemption Value City
Exemption Value Borough 0 0
Date Year of Cadastre 2023.0000000000 B 2023.0000000000
Effective date of value change 20230101 20230101.0000000000




MANIFEST CLERICAL ERROR - CHECKLIST

The aasembly may comaci ruanileat clarical armors made by Ma borough in an ssassament natica, tax stalemvent or other
mwmﬂmwm..Awmmhaqummmm
apparent from the assesmEment Notios, 1Ax siatement or other borough tax record and naade by & borough enployee in he
performance of typing. ecord keeping, Ming, measuring, or other smitar duties.

Parcel ID / Acct # 04930011
X Typographical, computational or other similar error?
identify & Describe:
The sketch wos stocked incorrectly, 0dding an cdditional leve!. 25FR shovld have
been o 15FR upper.
X Readily apparent from the assessment natice, tax
statemnent or other borough tax record?
identify & Describe:
The sketch was stacked incarmectly, odding on additional level. 25FR showld have
been a 15FR upper.
X Made by a borough employee in the performance of
typing, record keepmng, filing, measuring, or other
similar duties?
Ideniify & Descrive:
The sketch was stocked incorrectly, adding on additional level. 25FR showdd have
been a ISFR upper.
Certified Value Land $14,300
Improvements $616,100
Personal Property $0
Total $630,400
Adjusted Value Land $14,300
Improvements $334,300
Personal Property $0
Total $348,600
Prepared by SR 10/23/2024
Date

Approved by I LA WA I~ 1w y
Department Director ! Date







Real Property

TAX ADJUSTMENT REQUEST

ROLL/YEAR 2024 TAR NUMBER 57-24-004

PARCEL ID 125-380-11

PRIMARY OWNER PATRICIA MCCUEN

CURRENT VALUE CORRECTED VALUE

TAG 57 57

CLASS CODE 110 110

LAND ASSESSED (VT4) 65,300 65,300
IMPROVEMENT ASSESSED (VT5) 268,100 268,100
KPB ASSESSED (VT 1001) 333,400 333,400
KPB TAXABLE (VT 1003) 283,400 116,500
CITY ASSESSED (VT 1011) 0 0
CITY TAXABLE (VT 1013) 0 0

EXPLANATION 2024 SENIOR CITIZEN EXEMPTION VARIABLE APPROVED AFTER CONFIRMING

APPLICANTS 2024 PFD WAS APPROVED.

CHANGE SUMMARY
KPB ASSESSED $0
DATE 11/20/24 KPB TAXABLE ($166,900)
SUBMITTED BY S NOTTER CITY ASSESSED $0
VERIFIED BY C. FINLEY CITY TAXABLE $0

KPB FLAT TAX

CITY FLAT TAX




S e v anS

Appraised

Coua e
Improveffent Market value
Land Market vakue

TAG

TAG.Id

Total City Optional Exempt Value
Total Mandatory Exempt Value

Land Assessed Vakie
Improvement Assessed Value
Total Assessad Value - Borough
City Taxable Value

Cap for Senior Exemption
Disabled Resident $500TAX CREDIT Borough
Exemption Value City

Senior Citizen Exemption
Senior Mandatory Exempt Value

Worlang Improvement Assessed Vaiue

57 - BEAR CREEK FIRE

57 - BEAR CREEK FIRE

$268,100.00
$65,300.00

$65,300.00
$268,100.00
$333,400.00
0




Real Property

TAX ADJUSTMENT REQUEST

ROLL/YEAR 2024 TAR NUMBER 57-24-005
PARCEL ID 125-410-41
PRIMARY OWNER MINNITI, JOHN

CURRENT VALUE CORRECTED VALUE
TAG 57 57
CLASS CODE 110 110
LAND ASSESSED (VT4) 42,800 42,800
IMPROVEMENT ASSESSED (VT5) 302,000 302,000
KPB ASSESSED (VT 1001) 344,800 344,800
KPB TAXABLE (VT 1003) 344,800 0

CITY ASSESSED (VT 1011)

CITY TAXABLE (VT 1013)

0

0

0

EXPLANATION SENIOR AND 50K EXEMPTION APPROVED AFTER CONFIRMING PFD ELIGIBLITY

DATE 12/05/24

SUBMITTED BY S NOTTER

VERIFIED BY C. FINLEY

KPB ASSESSED

KPB TAXABLE

CITY ASSESSED

CITY TAXABLE

KPB FLAT TAX

CITY FLAT TAX

CHANGE SUMMARY

$0

($344,800)

$0

$0




' Default - I?dllll Value Group

Taxable

Date

_City Taxable Value 57 - BEAR CREEK FIRE

$302,000. $302,000.00

" $42,800.00 $42,800.00
57.00 57.00

57.00 57.00

$302,000.00 $302,000.00

$42,800.00 $42,800.00

$344,800.00 $344,800.00

Parcel Assessed Value

Improvement Assessed Value $302,000.00 $302,000.00
Total Assessed Value - Borough ) $344,800.00 $344,600.00
° o

Working Improvement Assessed Value

2024.0000000000 2024.0000000000

Year of Cadastre
20240101 20240101.0000000000

Effective date of value change



